
 

Tolerances :  
thickness  and weight +/- 8%  
dimensions +/- 1,5 mm  

 
(0) Or equivalent 
(1) Lubricant approved for food contact, the 
amount used depends on the shape and 
complexity of the tray. 
(2) Rectangular model. 
(3)  Round model . 
 
(9) Produced in Belgium by Aluvin 
(10) Produced in Europe for Aluvin 

 

FOR DETAILED INFORMATION CONSULT our: “Declaration of Conformity for  LIDS ALU KARTON ” -  www.aluvin.be 
 
Made of materials that complies with : 
* Regulation 1935/2004/EC on material and articles intended to come into contact with food and 2023/2006/EC on Good Manufacturing Practice. Regulation 

10/2011/EC on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
* With regard to the contents of heavy metals, the provisions of Directive 94/62 EC (including the amendment Directives 2004/12 EC and 2005/20 EC) are adhered 

to.  Regulation 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste. 
* The alu/carton lids correspond to the current Version of Directive (EG) Nr. 1907/2006. It is assured that no high concern materials as part of the Version of 

Directive (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 are included. Based on the valid "Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern" (SVHC-List).  Product is free of GMO, allergens, 
nanoparticles, Bisphenol A  and are of non-animalorigin. 

* Belgium: Royal Decree 12 June 2017 adapting Royal Decree 11 Mai 1992 on FCM. Royal Decree 17th February 2021 on metal FCM. 
* France: Arrête du 17/8/1987 relatif aux matériaux et objects en aluminium ou en alliages d’aluminium au contacts des denrées, produits et boissons alimentaire ; 

DGCCRF document DM/4B/COM/001, fiche MCDA n°2B, version 1/1/2016 
* Netherlands : « Warenwetregeling verpakking en gebruiksartikelen », 328583-117560-VGP. 
 
Proper conditions of transport, storage and use: 
* Long-term storage at 15-25°C and short-term transport at 10-35°C, in an atmosphere as dry as possible. 
* ATTENTION : Not meant/convenient for use in microwave/oven - remove lid from container before heating container in the oven/microwave  
* Test have shown however that no alteration took  place using in traditional oven (175°C max 15 minutes) or micro wave oven (750Watt max 10 minutes). 

Version 10 
Creation date:   18/04/2021 
Expiry date:       17/04/2024 
or by next version – see: www.aluvin.be 

x

y

y/2

y/2

y

x/2

passion for alu packaging

passion for alu packaging

passion for alu packaging

Welvaartstraat 14–B2200 HERENTALS

EAN code Bag 5410797700727
EAN code cart./Technifil 5410797700758
EAN code Palet

TECHNICAL SHEET

Volume
Top Out 197x130 mm
Top In  mm
Base  mm
Useful Height  mm
Total Height  mm
Net Weight 7,17 g
Model LK (2)
Gauge 410 µ
Alloy  (*0) ALU/PE/CARTON (0)
Lubrication
Holes NO
Diameter
Colors  in/out ALU/KRT
Rolled edge
Temperature -20°C-150°C

#Pcs pro carton: 1000
      #Pcs pro bag 100
      #Bags pro carton 10
#Cartons pro palette 70
      #Cartons pro layer 10
      #Layers Pro palette 7
#Pcs pro palette 70000
Carton dimension L.D.H 330X250X215mm
Tare carton (kg) 0,28
Net carton (kg) 7,17
Gross carton (kg) 7,45
Gross palette (kg) 551,50
Palette height (meter) 1,63
Country of Production (10)

LK-CH0900-10X100


